BERHAMPUR UNIVERSITY BHANJABIHAR: BERHAMPUR-7 (GANJAM)

No. 5367 /Admn-II (NT)

Date: 30.6.2022

By order of the Vice-Chancellor

OFFICE ORDER

In exercise the power conferred under Provision 3 (5) of the Orissa Universities First Statute 1990 the Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to appoint Dr. Satyabrata Patro, Assistant Professor, P.G. Dept. of I.R & P.M, Berhampur University as the Controller of Examinations, Berhampur University with effect from 01.07.2022 in addition to his own duties.

This order shall be in force till a new Controller of Examination joins the post on deputation or Sri Surendra Sethy, the outgoing Controller of Examinations is given an extension by the Government.

Memo No. 5368 /Admn Copy to:

1. Dr. Satyabrata Patro, Assistant Professor, P.G. Dept. of IR&PM, Berhampur University for information and necessary action.

- 2. Sri Surendra Sethy, Controller of Examination, Berhampur University for information and necessary action.
- 3. The Chairman, P.G Council// All Heads/Coordinators of P.G Depts. // All Officers/ Section Officers// Principal, L.R. Law College, Berhampur// Librarian I/c, R.P.Padhi Library, Berhampur University for information.
- 4. The Comptroller of Finance// Director, BPCC, Berhampur university for information and necessary action.
- 5. All Principals of affiliated colleges under Berhampur University for information and necessary action.
- 6. The Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, Berhampur University for kind information and necessary action.
- 7. The P.A to Registrar, Berhampur University for kind information of the Registrar.
- 8. The Branch Manager, SBI, Bhanja Bihar for information.
- 9. Personal file of person concerned, Admn-I (TE) for record.

Date: 30. 202

Memo No. 5369 /Admn-II (NT)

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. The Additional Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for kind information.
- 2. The Additional Secretary to the Government, Chancellor's Secretariat, Raj Bhavan, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for kind information and necessary action.